

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2985 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1013 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2985 OF 2019**

Rajaram @ Raju Sitaram Pawar & Ors.Petitioners
v/s.

The Collector (Rehabilitation), Dist. Satara
& Ors.Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Modgi for the Petitioners.

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 11th February, 2020**

P.C.:

Learned AGP seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed before the next date.

2. Stand over to 9th March, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)